Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad as to why:

i) The impugned goods imported by them under the Bills of Entry, as detailed in
the Annexure- A of the SCN should not be held as correcfly classifiable under CTI
85287100 and Customs duties, as detailed in Annexure A to SCN amounting to
Rs.
6,54,3401- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty only),
should not be demalded and recovered under the provisions of Section 28$l of
the Customs Act, L962 along with interest under Section 28AA of the Customs
Act, 1962l'

iii) The impugrred imported goods with a tota.l assessable value of Rs.54,54,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand only) in respect of Bill of Entry as
mentioned in 'Anne>mre - A' of the Show Cause Notice should not be held liable for
confiscation under section 1 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

iv) The impugrred goods imported by them under the Bill of Entry no.7959288

[...]

adjusted towards applicable customs duty at the time of frnalisation of Bills of
Entry under the CTI 85287f00;

vi) The impugned goods imported by under the Bill of Entry, as detailed in the
Annexure- B of the Show Cause Notice having assessable va"lue of Rs.
6,80,37,929 /- Rs. Six Crore, Eighty Lakh, Thirty Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred
and Twenty Nine Only) should not be held liable for confiscation under section
1 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 7962;

vii) Penalty should not be imposed on them in terms of section 112(a) or 114Aof
the Customs Act, 1962.

18. Writtea submissloa: Advocate of M/s. GTPL Hathway Limited Iiled their

[...]

evade Dut5r or avoid complialce of conditions of Noti-fications, Foreign Trade Policy
or any other provision under the provision of the Customs Act, 1962 or the Allied
Acts.

Dugr under the provisions of Section 28$l of the Customs Act, 1962. I, therefore,
find and hold that the aforementioned total Customs Duty of Rs. 2,06,85,387/-
(Rupees TWo Crore, Six Lakh, Eighty Five Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty
Seven only ) is recoverable from M/s. GTPL Hathway Ltd. under tJee provisions of
Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since the Bill of Entry No.7959288 dated
26.72.2076 provisionally assessed under Customs Tariff Item No.
85299090 /8528739O, same is required to be assessed finally under Customs